
Place School Front Back Total

1st Central Crossing * 302

Caleb Davern, 9 34 35 69

Nick Jones, 12 36 38 74

Jared Bruce, 12 41 38 79

Bryce Hand, 12 41 39 80

Nate Hartwell, 12 42 40 82

2nd Westerville South * 303

Troy Taylor, 10 36 35 71

Matt Hoffman, 12 35 35 70

Jared Hrabcak, 12 39 40 79

Jacob Kotik, 11 40 43 83

Trent Harris, 11 53 49 102

3rd Olentangy Liberty * 305

Cameron McCloskey, 12 36 40 76

Trey Rath, 10 36 39 75

Kyle Mitchell, 11 40 37 77

Ronnie Foth, 11 37 40 77

Jacob Hickman, 10 42 42 84

4th Upper Arlington * 311

Jake Anderson, 12 40 37 77

Alan Kim, 11 41 38 79

Andrew Hummer, 11 41 41 82

Torao Yasunaga, 12 38 38 76

William Grabovac, 10 39 40 79

5th Gahanna Lincoln 317

Alex Vegh, 12 34 35 69

Ethan Nix, 11 39 40 79

Kyle Pottorf, 12 42 42 84

Michael Kittel, 12 44 41 85

Jacob Simone, 10 42 45 87
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District Qualifiers: Top four teams and top four low scoring individuals not on a 

qualifying team to the District Tournament.
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* indicates District Tournament Qualifier
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6th Granville 318

Alex Meurer, 12 40 40 80

Tyler Dunfee, 12 38 41 79

Luke Stewart, 11 41 40 81

Coury Rogers, 10 38 40 78

Will Sharp, 11 46 42 88

7th Mount Vernon 322

Conner Curry, 10 37 37 74

Collin Lybarger, 12 47 41 88

Jamey Hull, 12 43 37 80

Chase Ferguson, 9 39 41 80

Logan Springer, 11 49 45 94

8th Watkins Memorial 323.087 323

Michael Griffin, 11 43 43 86

Carter Helwagen, 11 44 36 80

Cody Cogdill, 10 36 42 78

Gavyn Parman, 10 39 40 79

Cody Stonebraker, 11 45 42 87

9th Buckeye Valley 331.092 331

Jake Kehoe, 11 42 37 79

Grant Kelly, 12 44 45 89

Cody Free, 12 45 47 92

Zach Thomson, 11 40 40 80

Dan Wright, 12 41 42 83

10th Pickerington Central 344.101 344

Daniel Dembski, 12 43 45 88

Robert Blalock, 9 38 40 78

William Culver, 12 46 40 86

Daniel Foit, 12 51 50 101

Calen Kovaleski, 10 45 47 92

11th Lancaster 362.097 362

Nathan Frick, 12 47 42 89

Matt Spencer, 12 44 42 86

Jack Bosser, 12 46 47 93

Brandon Johnson, 9 45 49 94

Adam Coffel, 9 49 48 97
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12th Canal Winchester 386.112 386

John Harper, 10 46 44 90

Trevor Mays, 9 48 64 112

Mason Kamer, 11 45 49 94

Jacob Eggleston, 9 47 52 99

Brady Snyder, 9 52 51 103

13th Licking Heights 426.499 426

Troy Hickman, 12 45 55 100

Nick Krantz, 12 46 50 96

Alex Melick, 9 53 59 112

Zach Showalter, 9 59 59 118

0 0 0

14th Groveport-Madison 508.499 508

Preston Nannthavong, 9 40 46 86

Clayton Saunders, 10 57 55 112

Tucker Falter, 10 60 66 126

Casey Spicer, 10 DNS 0 DNS

Nathan Kuhn, 11 88 96 184



Place Name School Front Back Total

1 Caleb Davern, 9 Central Crossing* 34 35 69

Alex Vegh, 12 Gahanna Lincoln* 34 35 69

3 Matt Hoffman, 12 Westerville South* 35 35 70

4 Troy Taylor, 10 Westerville South* 36 35 71

5 Conner Curry, 10 Mount Vernon* 37 37 74

Nick Jones, 12 Central Crossing* 36 38 74

7 Trey Rath, 10 Olentangy Liberty* 36 39 75

8 Cameron McCloskey, 12 Olentangy Liberty* 36 40 76

Torao Yasunaga, 12 Upper Arlington* 38 38 76

10 Kyle Mitchell, 11 Olentangy Liberty* 40 37 77

Jake Anderson, 12 Upper Arlington* 40 37 77

Ronnie Foth, 11 Olentangy Liberty* 37 40 77

13 Coury Rogers, 10 Granville* 38 40 78

Cody Cogdill, 10 Watkins Memorial* 36 42 78

Robert Blalock, 9 Pickerington Central 38 40 78

16 Jared Bruce, 12 Central Crossing* 41 38 79

Jared Hrabcak, 12 Westerville South* 39 40 79

Ethan Nix, 11 Gahanna Lincoln 39 40 79

William Grabovac, 10 Upper Arlington* 39 40 79

Alan Kim, 11 Upper Arlington* 41 38 79

Jake Kehoe, 11 Buckeye Valley 42 37 79

Tyler Dunfee, 12 Granville 38 41 79

Gavyn Parman, 10 Watkins Memorial 39 40 79

24 Alex Meurer, 12 Granville 40 40 80

Zach Thomson, 11 Buckeye Valley 40 40 80

Chase Ferguson, 9 Mount Vernon 39 41 80

Jamey Hull, 12 Mount Vernon 43 37 80

Bryce Hand, 12 Central Crossing* 41 39 80

Carter Helwagen, 11 Watkins Memorial 44 36 80

30 Luke Stewart, 11 Granville 41 40 81

31 Andrew Hummer, 11 Upper Arlington* 41 41 82

Nate Hartwell, 12 Central Crossing* 42 40 82

33 Dan Wright, 12 Buckeye Valley 41 42 83

Jacob Kotik, 11 Westerville South* 40 43 83

35 Jacob Hickman, 10 Olentangy Liberty* 42 42 84

Kyle Pottorf, 12 Gahanna Lincoln 42 42 84

37 Michael Kittel, 12 Gahanna Lincoln 44 41 85

38 Michael Griffin, 11 Watkins Memorial 43 43 86
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Preston Nannthavong, 9 Groveport-Madison 40 46 86

Matt Spencer, 12 Lancaster 44 42 86

William Culver, 12 Pickerington Central 46 40 86

42 Jacob Simone, 10 Gahanna Lincoln 42 45 87

Cody Stonebraker, 11 Watkins Memorial 45 42 87

44 Collin Lybarger, 12 Mount Vernon 47 41 88

Daniel Dembski, 12 Pickerington Central 43 45 88

Will Sharp, 11 Granville 46 42 88

47 Nathan Frick, 12 Lancaster 47 42 89

Grant Kelly, 12 Buckeye Valley 44 45 89

49 John Harper, 10 Canal Winchester 46 44 90

50 Cody Free, 12 Buckeye Valley 45 47 92

Calen Kovaleski, 10 Pickerington Central 45 47 92

52 Jack Bosser, 12 Lancaster 46 47 93

53 Logan Springer, 11 Mount Vernon 49 45 94

Mason Kamer, 11 Canal Winchester 45 49 94

Brandon Johnson, 9 Lancaster 45 49 94

56 Nick Krantz, 12 Licking Heights 46 50 96

57 Adam Coffel, 9 Lancaster 49 48 97

58 Jacob Eggleston, 9 Canal Winchester 47 52 99

59 Troy Hickman, 12 Licking Heights 45 55 100

60 Daniel Foit, 12 Pickerington Central 51 50 101

61 Trent Harris, 11 Westerville South* 53 49 102

62 Brady Snyder, 9 Canal Winchester 52 51 103

63 Calvin Herpolsheimer, 12 Northland 54 53 107

64 Alex Melick, 9 Licking Heights 53 59 112

Trevor Mays, 9 Canal Winchester 48 64 112

Clayton Saunders, 10 Groveport-Madison 57 55 112

67 Zach Showalter, 9 Licking Heights 59 59 118

68 Grey McCarthy, 11 Walnut Ridge 53 71 124

69 Tucker Falter, 10 Groveport-Madison 60 66 126

Jay Herpolsheimer, 10 Northland 61 65 126

71 J.D. Ayers, 10 Walnut Ridge 66 65 131

72 Jeremiah Green, 10 Col. South 77 76 153

73 Tyshawn Thompson, 10 Col. South 81 80 161

74 Nathan Kuhn, 11 Groveport-Madison 88 96 184

75 Casey Spicer, 10 Groveport-Madison DNS

Abdul Basit, 12 Mifflin DNS

NOTE: Three players tied for last qualifying position. Cody Codgill and Coury Rogers 

advance to the District Tournament in the second playoff hole.
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